

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16855/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in CN No. 6937/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BABU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105210/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner has relied on
provisions contained in Uttar Pradesh Land Records
Manual at page 39 and 40 to contend that the Sub
Divisional Officer was competent to change the
category.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained
by the parties till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER