

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16855/2019

BABU SINGH

Petitioner

VERSUS

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2021 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
 Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an affidavit of dasti service in respect of the respondent no.3 on 15.07.2021. The same is, however, not on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to contact the Registry in this regard.

List after four weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)