

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16855/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in CN No. 6937/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BABU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105210/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 115499/2021 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.r.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, this matter stands adjourned by one week.

Interim order stands extended by three weeks. List on 21.7.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)