

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16855/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in CN No. 6937/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

BABU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105210/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter after four weeks.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)