

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4633/2026
(@ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 16855 of 2019)

BABU SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105210/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bhardwaj, Adv.

O R D E R

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising HIS LORDSHIP and HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA.

The appeal is DISMISSED in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)